
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



",1 
,> 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

lOaTH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

L. D. 2139 

(Filing No. 8-581) 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 2096, L.D. 2139, Bill, "AN 

ACT Relating to Appropriating Funds for Certain Municipal 

Governments. " 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the 1st 

paragraph after the enacting clause and before the state-

ment of fact and inserting in its place the following: 

'EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT~OF 

Municipal Tax Relief 

All Other 

Municipality 

Dennistown Plt. 

Caratunk Plt. 

The Forks Plt. 

Eastbrook 

Maxfield 

Lake View Plt. 

Sebago 

Kennebunkport 

Denmark 

Lovell 

Stoneham 

Sweden 

TOTAL 

1978-79 

$329,279 

1,188 

14,823 

7,912 

15,291 

1,923 

624 

10,746 

172,490 

37,793 

50,606 

7,568 

$329,279 



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 2096, L.D. 2139 -2-

Statement of Fact 

The purpose of this amendment is to correct the amounts to 

be reimbursed listed in the original L.D. The corrected amounts 

are adjusted to allow for the local cost sharing agreements in 

some of the school districts on the list. 

SPONSOR: \)~./ (tl~,;JY. 
(Merrill) 

COUNTY; Cumberland 
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