MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 108TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT " $_{\rm A}$ " to H.P. 2096, L.D. 2139, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Appropriating Funds for Certain Municipal Governments."

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the lst paragraph after the enacting clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in its place the following:

	1978-79	
'EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT: OF	2373-73	
Municipal Tax Relief		
All Other	\$329,279	
Municipality		
Dennistown Plt.	1,188	
Caratunk Plt.	14,823	
The Forks Plt.	7,912	
Eastbrook	15,291	
Maxfield	1,923	
Lake View Plt.	624	
Sebago	10,746	
Kennebunkport	172,490	
Denmark	37,793	
Lovell	50,606	
Stoneham	7,568	
Sweden	8,315	
TOTAL	\$329,279	

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to correct the amounts to be reimbursed listed in the original L.D. The corrected amounts are adjusted to allow for the local cost sharing agreements in some of the school districts on the list.

SPONSOR:

(Merrill)

COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

March 17, 1978 (Filing No. S-581)